
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:188
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPLE
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some organizations in the country are planning to build a temple in the name of Nathuram Godse; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): As per reports, some organizations had announced that they would construct temples / install statues of Nathuram Godse.
However, the local administration took action under the extant laws against such attempts.
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